
27 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2825 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/ 155-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

WN 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

54614 

529 

54501 

260 
261 

259 

526 

5452 
52006 

5428 

5429 

5427 

5401 
5400 
5378 

512 

5377 

54571 
238 
238 

5435 

5379 

5380 

533 

5471 

5395 
5459 

250 

5460 
524 

476 

5467 
5468 

500 

495 

494 
5426 

519 

54332 
5392 

5469 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

29.07.009 

32.09 } 
39.01 
32.09.059 
32.09.059 

32.09.059 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.11.031 

38.19.001 

38.19.001 

38.19.001 

38 .19 .079 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.02.015 
39.02.065 
39.02.065 
39.02.125 

39.05.015 

39.05.015 

51.01.039 

73.27.029 

73.32.029 
73.32.029 

73.40.069 

76.04.001 
76.16.059 

84.11.061 

84.18.039 
84. 18 .039 

84.19.039 

84.19 .039 

84.19.039 
84.21.029 

84.22.009 

84.25.041 
84.27.000 

84.30.029 

Goods 

Ricinol GH, a dehydrated castor oil used in making varnishes, alkyds, 
and as an adhesion agent in emulsion wood primers 

Mobil stock 937½, Dowiside A (Sodium-O-Phenylphenate tetrahydrate) 
being an industrial fungicide 

Urethan topcoat for use in the tanning industry .. 

Tensol cement No. 7B, peculiar to use in joining perspex acrylic sheet 
Tensol cement No. 7 pack (contains 7A+7B) peculiar to use in 

cementing perspex acrylic sheet 
Tensol cement No. 11 and 7A peculiar to use in joining perspex acrylic 

sheet 
Armofilm, a liquid free flowing emulsion containing a high concen­

tration of a filming amine, peculiar to use as a corrosion barrier 
(filming) in boiler water treatment 

Henkel U.R.2604-14, U2604-20 . . . . . . . . 
Busan 30, for preservation of wood chips, pulp and mulch paper and 

manufacture of mould-resistant paper and paperboard 
Norton CA 336, refractory cement induction furnace, coil lining 

material 
Norton TA 402, refractory cement induction furnace, lining material 

for aluminium melting 
Norton VAl 12, refractory cement, induction furnace lining material 

for aluminium melting 
Tardex flame retardants . . . . . . . . 
Y amasa 1-G inosinate guanalate blend . . . . 
Beckacite 1125-rosin modified phenol formaldehyde resin, used in 

making printing inks 
Lawter resin K1979, a polyester resin, for use in low temperature baking 

finishes, flexographic inks, gravure inks, lacquers, paper coatings 
and wood finishes 

Hydrocarbon modified phenolic resins, used in making varnish, viz: 
Setalin 352, Setalin MK 177, Setalin 325, Tamanol 352, Tamanol 356, 
Tamanol358 

Acrylic resins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Boston Panther chemical transfer hose for chemical products .. 
Boston Tiger acid suction hose . . . . . . . . . . 
Trespaphan GND, biaxially oriented polypropylene film with both 

sides heat sealable, coating based on polyolefin, for making con­
fectionary bags 

Crosby Ester Gum HV, HE, S, CP, 721, H, Crosby Ester Gum, Crosby 
Resin No. 2035, PE Ester Gum, PE Ester Gum H, PE, Ester Gum 
721, used in making printing inks, adhesives, coatings and resins 

Lacros 116,182,203,255, 1016, 1418, 1420, 182-M, 1608,usedinmaking 
printing inks, lacquers and coating resins 

Nylon textured multifilament yarn, 8 ply x 1250 denier, peculiar to use 
as tufting fibre in lie flat entrance mats 

Conveyor belting mesh material, 144 x 96 mesh (20 x 22 s.w.g.), material 
RC6 (WS 1025) 

Bulten-Kanthal collated screws . . . . . . . . . . 
Phillips type 25 thread cutting screws, recess pan head number 2, 32 

T.P.I., 7 /32 in. shank length, black phosphate with clear lacquer 
coating 

ASEA multi compact flanged fittings and connection components for 
ASEA hoseproof, dustproof, multi-compact enclosed distribution 
boards, type GB 

Special soft grade aluminium foil 0.040 mm . . . . . . 
ASEA multi compact flanged fittings and connection components for 

ASEA hoseproof, dustproof, multi-compact enclosed distribution 
boards, type GB 

Sutorbilt gas pumps, California series XB for handling methane and 
other gases 

Devron trash extractor No. 30, to remove tramp metal from pulp stock 
Russell Finex 22, model 16350/HD/50 sieving and straining machine 

to remove polymer aggregates from emulsions 
Automatic Sanko model SAM P-303, high speed packaging machine 

and extras for wrapping and packaging of food lines 
Hamac Transwrap bag, form, fill and seal machines, models: 125H, 

175H, 1510A, 220H, for the packaging of goods into cellophane, 
polythene or laminated bags 

Pneumaclean bottle cleaning machines . . . . . . . . 
Murphy pistol sprayer, to be used to spray mould coats and release 

agents for foundry applications 
Flameproof, electric powered, side dump shovel loader and spares, 

bucket capacity 16 cubic feet (450 litres) for coal mining 
Hesston rotary mower conditioner 1180, for use in mowing grass hays 
Rietz horizontal continuous S-press for dewatering of casein curd prior 

to drying 
Key 2XSS air cleaner, to give preparatory cleaning prior to washing or 

cleaning of dried products 

Rates or Duty 

Normal I Pre(. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 


