## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/155—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
I.O.	54614	15.10.001	Ricinol GH, a dehydrated castor oil used in making varnishes, alkyds,	Free*		
VN	529	29.07.009	and as an adhesion agent in emulsion wood primers  Mobil stock 937½, Dowiside A (Sodium-O-Phenylphenate tetrahydrate)	Free*	Free*	15
.O.	54501	32.09	being an industrial fungicide Urethan topcoat for use in the tanning industry	Free*	Free*	15
'N 'N	260 261	39.01 32.09.059 32.09.059	Tensol cement No. 7B, peculiar to use in joining perspex acrylic sheet Tensol cement No. 7 pack (contains 7A+7B) peculiar to use in	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
'N	259	32.09.059	cementing perspex acrylic sheet Tensol cement No. 11 and 7A peculiar to use in joining perspex acrylic	Free*	Free*	15
'N	526	34.02.000	sheet Armofilm, a liquid free flowing emulsion containing a high concentration of a filming amine, peculiar to use as a corrosion barrier	Free*	Free*	15
K i.O.	5452 52006	34.02.000 38.11.031	(filming) in boiler water treatment Henkel U.R.2604-14, U2604-20 Busan 30, for preservation of wood chips, pulp and mulch paper and	Free* Free*	Free*	15 15
K	5428	38.19.001	manufacture of mould-resistant paper and paperboard Norton CA 336, refractory cement induction furnace, coil lining	Free*	Free*	15
K	5429	38.19.001	material Norton TA 402, refractory cement induction furnace, lining material	Free*	Free*	15
K	5427	38.19.001	for aluminium melting Norton VA112, refractory cement, induction furnace lining material	Free*	Free*	15
K	5401	38.19.079 38.19.079	for aluminium melting Tardex flame retardants  Vorges 1. Gingripht granulate bland	Free*	Free*	15
K K	5400 5378	39.01.005	Yamasa 1–G inosinate guanalate blend Beckacite 1125—rosin modified phenol formaldehyde resin, used in making printing inks	Free*	Free*	15
'N	512	39.01.005	Lawter resin K1979, a polyester resin, for use in low temperature baking finishes, flexographic inks, gravure inks, lacquers, paper coatings and wood finishes	Free*		
K	5377	39.01.005	Hydrocarbon modified phenolic resins, used in making varnish, viz: Setalin 352, Setalin MK 177, Setalin 325, Tamanol 352, Tamanol 356, Tamanol 358	Free*		
.O. 'N	54571 238	39.02.015 39.02.065	Acrylic resins	Free* Free*		
N	238	39.02.065	Boston Tiger acid suction hose	Free*		::
K	5435	39.02.125	Trespaphan GND, biaxially oriented polypropylene film with both sides heat sealable, coating based on polyolefin, for making confectionary bags	Free*		•••
K	5379	39.05.015	Crosby Ester Gum HV, HE, S, CP, 721, H, Crosby Ester Gum, Crosby Resin No. 2035, PE Ester Gum, PE Ester Gum H, PE, Ester Gum 721, used in making printing inks, adhesives, coatings and resins	Free*		
K	5380	39.05.015	Lacros 116, 182, 203, 255, 1016, 1418, 1420, 182-M, 1608, used in making printing inks, lacquers and coating resins	Free*		
N	533	51.01.039	Nylon textured multifilament yarn, 8 ply × 1250 denier, peculiar to use as tufting fibre in lie flat entrance mats	Free*		1
ζ.	5471	73.27.029	Conveyor belting mesh material, 144×96 mesh (20×22 s.w.g.), material RC6 (WS 1025)	Free*	Free*	15
K K	5395 5459	73.32.029 73.32.029	Bulten-Kanthal collated screws	Free* Free*	Free*	99 99
N	250	73.40.069	coating  ASEA multi compact flanged fittings and connection components for ASEA hoseproof, dustproof, multi-compact enclosed distribution	Free* Free*	Free*	99
K N	5460 524	76.04.001 76.16.059	boards, type GB Special soft grade aluminium foil 0.040 mm ASEA multi compact flanged fittings and connection components for	Free* Free*	Free*	99
N	476	84.11.061	ASEA hoseproof, dustproof, multi-compact enclosed distribution boards, type GB Sutorbilt gas pumps, California series XB for handling methane and	Free*		
K K	5467 5468	84.18.039 84.18.039	other gases Devron trash extractor No. 30, to remove tramp metal from pulp stock Russell Finex 22, model 16350/HD/50 sieving and straining machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
N	500	84.19.039	to remove polymer aggregates from emulsions Automatic Sanko model SAM P-303, high speed packaging machine	Free*	Free*	10
N	495	84.19.039	and extras for wrapping and packaging of food lines Hamac Transwrap bag, form, fill and seal machines, models: 125H, 175H, 1510A, 220H, for the packaging of goods into cellophane,	Free*	Free*	10
N K	494 5426	84.19.039 84.21.029	polythene or laminated bags Pneumaclean bottle cleaning machines Murphy pistol sprayer, to be used to spray mould coats and release	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
N	519	84.22.009	agents for foundry applications Flameproof, electric powered, side dump shovel loader and spares,	Free*	Free*	10
O.	54332 5392	84.25.041 84.27.000	bucket capacity 16 cubic feet (450 litres) for coal mining Hesston rotary mower conditioner 1180, for use in mowing grass hays Rietz horizontal continuous S-press for dewatering of casein curd prior	Free*	Free*	10 10
K	5469	84.30.029	to drying Key 2XSS air cleaner, to give preparatory cleaning prior to washing or	Free*	Free*	10